
Date Day Event Grades

1-Apr Saturday Teachers Induction Programme Teachers

2-Apr Sunday Holiday I-XII

3-Apr Monday Teachers In-House Workshop Teachers

4-Apr Tuesday Holiday - Mahavir Jayanti I-XII

5-Apr Wednesday School re-opens for the Academic Session 2023-24 II-IX

6-Apr Thursday School re-opens for the Academic Session 2023-24 I

Good Friday - Holiday,

 World Health Day

8-Apr Saturday Holiday I-XII

9-Apr Sunday Holiday I-XII

10-Apr Monday World Health Day - Special Assembly I - XII

11-Apr Tuesday

12-Apr Wednesday

13-Apr Thursday
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Celebrations -

Special Assembly
I - XII

Holiday I - XII

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti I - XII

15-Apr Saturday Pohela Boishakh (Bengali Day Celebration) I - XII

16-Apr Sunday Holiday I - XII

17-Apr Monday School Parliament Election VI-VIII

World Heritage Day I - XII

Collage of Heritage Pictures (Class wise). I-II

Collage of Heritage Pictures (Group wise). III-V

Bulletin board displays on Cultural Heritage of India VI-VIII

Research & Presentations on UNESCO Heritage Sites IX-XII

19-Apr Wednesday School Parliament Election IX-XII

20-Apr Thursday

World Creativity and Innovation Day I - XII

On Account of World Book Day, get your favorite

book and talk about it.
I - XII

Holiday - Eid-ul- Fitr

World Earth Day

World Book Day

23-Apr Sunday Holiday I - XII

24-Apr Monday World Earth Day Celebration I - XII

25-Apr Tuesday

26-Apr Wednesday
Announcement of Results of School Parliament Election in the 

Assembly 
VI - XII

27-Apr Thursday

28-Apr Friday Last Working Day of April 2023 for students I - XII

I - XII

I-XII7-Apr Friday

14-Apr Friday

22-Apr Saturday

18-Apr Tuesday

ANNUAL ACADEMIC AND ACTIVITY PLANNER : 2023-2024

TERM I :: 2023 - 24

APRIL 2023 THEME: CONSERVATION OF HERITAGE

21-Apr Friday



29-Apr Saturday
Parents Orientation Programme PTA Formation - Selection of 

Class Representative
I - X

Holiday

Summer Vacation Commences for Students

1-May Monday Maharashtra Diwas, World Labour Day Teachers

2-May Tuesday Vacation, In-house Orientation Workshop (1 & 2) Teachers

3-May Wednesday Vacation, In-house Orientation Workshop (3 & 4) Teachers

4-May Thursday Vacation, In-house Orientation Workshop (5 & 6) Teachers

5-May Friday Vacation - Buddha Purnima I - XII

6-May Saturday Vacation, Micro Teaching Sessions for the teachers Teachers

7-May Sunday Holiday, NEET Examination -

8-May Monday Vacation, Red Cross Day I - XII

9-May Tuesday Vacation I - XII

10-May Wednesday Vacation I - XII

11-May Thursday Vacation I - XII

12-May Friday Vacation I - XII

13-May Saturday Vacation I - XII

14-May Sunday Holiday I - XII

15-May Monday Vacation I - XII

16-May Tuesday Vacation I - XII

17-May Wednesday Vacation I - XII

18-May Thursday Vacation I - XII

19-May Friday Vacation I - XII

20-May Saturday Vacation I - XII

21-May Sunday Holiday, Anti Terrorism Day I - XII

22-May Monday Vacation I - XII

23-May Tuesday Vacation I - XII

24-May Wednesday Vacation I - XII

25-May Thursday Vacation I - XII

26-May Friday Vacation I - XII

27-May Saturday Vacation I - XII

28-May Sunday Holiday I - XII

29-May Monday Vacation I - XII

30-May Tuesday Vacation I - XII

31-May Wednesday Vacation I - XII

1-Jun Thursday
SCHOOL REOPENS FOR TEACHERS (ALL

GRADES) : Teachers In-House Workshop Teachers

2-Jun Friday Vacation, Teacher In-house Workshop
I - XII, 

Teachers

Teachers In-House Workshop Teachers

Parents Orientation Programme Nur-Sr.KG

4-Jun Sunday Holiday I - XII

30-Apr Sunday I - XII

3-Jun Saturday

MAY 2023 :

JUNE 2023 THEME: SAVE OUR MOTHER EARTH



School Re-opens for students, Global Day of

Parents,  World Environment Day & Activity
I - XII

Nature Trail & Tree Plantation Activity I - II

World Environment Week Activity VI - VIII

Elocution Competition : Importance of Organic Food IX - XII

World Food Safety Day -                                                           

Healthy Salad Making Competition, "Every Plate Tells a Story" - 

Inter House Nutritious Meal/Dish Cooking

Competition

VI-VIII

Speech/ Debate competition on ' Importance of Organic

Food'
IX-XII

8-Jun Thursday World Envioronment Week Activity : Tree Plantation VI

World Envioronment Week Activity : Tree Plantation VII - VIII

Creating wonders using waste (Best out of Waste) : The Eco 

Minions
I - IV

Cleaning of neighbourhood / Tree Plantation VI - VIII

Street Play / Creating awareness using placards / Trekking / 

Walking Rally
IX-XII

10-Jun Saturday PTA I (EC Meeting) at 12:30 pm Venue- AV Room 
Parents & 

Teachers

11-Jun Sunday Holiday - Founder's Day I - XII

Founder's Day Celebration, 

Investiture Ceremony

13-Jun Tuesday

14-Jun Wednesday

15-Jun Thursday

16-Jun Friday Movie Presentation on Founder's Day VI-XII

17-Jun Saturday

18-Jun Sunday

CBSE 28th Reading Week - Quiz III

School Opens XI

20-Jun Tuesday

World Music Day

International Yoga Day - Yoga

22-Jun Thursday Day Celebration, IV

23-Jun Friday International Olympics Day - Assembly I - XII

24-Jun Saturday Holiday I - XII

25-Jun Sunday Holiday I - XII

26-Jun Monday

27-Jun Tuesday PA 1 Exam (III - X) & Unit Test 1 XII Commences III - XII

28-Jun Wednesday

29-Jun Thursday Holiday - Eid-ul-Adha I - XII

30-Jun Friday

National Doctor's Day - Special Assembly I - XII

Role Play / Show & Tell I - II

I - XII

12-Jun Monday VI - XII

19-Jun Monday

1-Jul Saturday

21-Jun Wednesday

Friday9-Jun

6-Jun Tuesday

7-Jun Wednesday

5-Jun Monday

JULY 2023 THEME: LAUGHTER IS THE BEST MEDICINE



2-Jul Sunday Holiday I - XII

3-Jul Monday Guru Purnima I - XII

4-Jul Tuesday CBSE 28th Reading Week - Promotion of Group Reading I - XII

5-Jul Wednesday
CBSE 28th Reading Week - Campaign with the Slogan "Donate 

a Book"
V

6-Jul Thursday PA 1 Exam (III - X) & Unit Test 1 (XII) Ends III - XII

7-Jul Friday

8-Jul Saturday Holiday I - XII

9-Jul Sunday Holiday I - XII

10-Jul Monday CBSE 28th Reading Week - Recitation Competition I - II

11-Jul Tuesday World Population Day I - XII

12-Jul Wednesday CBSE 28th Reading Week - Quiz Competition - Phonics I

13-Jul Thursday CBSE 28th Reading Week - Quiz Competition - Synonyms II

14-Jul Friday

15-Jul Saturday PTI I III - X, XII

16-Jul Sunday Holiday

17-Jul Monday

18-Jul Tuesday

19-Jul Wednesday

20-Jul Thursday

Jokes/ Fancy Dress/ Mono Acting (Competition) I-II

Recitation on Humor III-V

Mime / Group activity / Spoof VI-VIII

Hasya Kavi Sammelan IX-XII

22-Jul Saturday Holiday

23-Jul Sunday Holiday

24-Jul Monday

25-Jul Tuesday

26-Jul Wednesday Kargil Vijay Diwas - Thematic Assembly III-XII

27-Jul Thursday

28-Jul Friday
World Nature Conservation Day, Conserving the

endangered Species, World Tiger Day Celebration
I-XII

29-Jul Saturday Holiday - Moharum I-XII

30-Jul Sunday Holiday I-XII

31-Jul Monday

1-Aug Tuesday Unit Test 1 Commences XI

2-Aug Wednesday

3-Aug Thursday

4-Aug Friday

5-Aug Saturday PTAEC Meeting  
Parents & 

Teachers

6-Aug Sunday Holiday I-XII

7-Aug Monday

8-Aug Tuesday

AUGUST 2023 THEME: BETTER INDIA - CHANGE MAKERS

21-Jul Friday



9-Aug Wednesday Unit Test 1 Ends XI

10-Aug Thursday
Sanskrit Diwas ( Sanskrit Assembly) Shloka

Competition VI - X

11-Aug Friday

12-Aug Saturday MAT Competitive Exam V-VIII

13-Aug Sunday Holiday I-XII

14-Aug Monday Thematic Assembly for Independence Day Nur-V

Holiday - Independence Day Nur-V

Independence Day Celebration VI - XII

16-Aug Wednesday Holiday - Parsi New Year I - XII

17-Aug Thursday

18-Aug Friday

19-Aug Saturday PTI XI

20-Aug Sunday Holiday I - XII

21-Aug Monday National Senior Citizen Day - Visit to Old Age Home X & XII

22-Aug Tuesday

23-Aug Wednesday

24-Aug Thursday

Bring a Picture/ Printout of a Change Maker and speak few 

sentenses about them
I-II

Elocution on Change Makers III-V

Elocution on Change Makers VI-VIII

PPT on any one Unsung Hero - Group Activity IX-XII

26-Aug Saturday Holiday I - XII

27-Aug Sunday Holiday

28-Aug Monday

29-Aug Tuesday
National Sports Day - Interhouse Competitions /

Write on your favourite sport / sports person I-XII

30-Aug Wednesday Holiday - Raksha Bandhan

31-Aug Thursday

National Nutrition Week Commences I - XII

Term 1 Exam I-X, XII

2-Sep Saturday

3-Sep Sunday Holiday

4-Sep Monday

5-Sep Tuesday
Teacher's Day Celebration (Dr. Radhakrishnan’s

Birthday) I - XII

Janmashtami Celebration Flute/ Crown Decoration

Competition on Janmashtami I-II

National Nutrition Week Ends I - XII

7-Sep Thursday Holiday - Janmashtami I - XII

8-Sep Friday World Literacy Day I - XII

1-Sep Friday

6-Sep Wednesday

25-Aug Friday

SEPTEMBER 2023 THEME: EXAMINATION

15-Aug Tuesday



9-Sep Saturday
PTA II Parents & 

Teachers

10-Sep Sunday Holiday I - XII

11-Sep Monday

12-Sep Tuesday

13-Sep Wednesday

14-Sep Thursday Hindi Diwas- Special Assembly I - X

15-Sep Friday

16-Sep Saturday

17-Sep Sunday Holiday I - XII

18-Sep Monday
Eco Friendly Ganpati/ Toran Making Competition/Activity / 

Ganpati Procession in school
I - X

18-Sep Monday Term 1 Exam Ends I-X & XII

19-Sep Tuesday Vacation - Ganesh Utsav Vacation Commences I - XII

20-Sep Wednesday Vacation I - XII

21-Sep Thursday Vacation, International Peace Day I - XII

22-Sep Friday Vacation I - XII

23-Sep Saturday Holiday I - XII

24-Sep Sunday Holiday I - XII

25-Sep Monday School Re-opens after Ganesh Utsav Vacation I - XII

26-Sep Tuesday

27-Sep Wednesday World Tourisim Day I - XII

28-Sep Thursday Holiday - Anant Chaturdashi, Eid-E-Milad I - XII

29-Sep Friday World Heart Day I - XII

30-Sep Saturday

Date Day Event Grades

1-Oct Sunday Holiday

2-Oct Monday Holiday - Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti I - XII

3-Oct Tuesday World Animal Day I - XII

4-Oct Wednesday

5-Oct Thursday

6-Oct Friday

Indian Air Force Day - Assembly I - X

PTI 2 III - X, XII

Kalakruti Exhibition by students I-XII

Holiday

Indian Air Force Day

9-Oct Monday Term 1 Exam Commences XI

10-Oct Tuesday IGKO Competitive Examination I-X

11-Oct Wednesday

12-Oct Thursday IEO Competitive Examination I-XII

13-Oct Friday

14-Oct Saturday

8-Oct Sunday I - XII

7-Oct Saturday

TERM II :: 2023 - 24

OCTOBER 2023 THEME: JOY OF GIVING



15-Oct Sunday Holiday

World Food Day

Donate Dry Food (Ration) I-V

Make a Thank-you card for community workers in

school / Donation of Book and Shoes in good condition / Snacks 

& Pictures with community workers in school
VI - VIII

Visit to an orphanage to distribute Food, Books and Shoes 

collected in the school.
IX- XII

17-Oct Tuesday NSO Competitive Examination I-XII

18-Oct Wednesday

19-Oct Thursday Garba Day Celebration I-V

20-Oct Friday Term 1 Exam Ends XI

21-Oct Saturday Garba Day Celebration VI-XII

22-Oct Sunday Holiday, Ashtami I-XII

23-Oct Monday Holiday - Navami I-XII

24-Oct Tuesday Holiday - Dussera I-XII

25-Oct Wednesday

26-Oct Thursday

27-Oct Friday

28-Oct Saturday Holiday I-XII

29-Oct Sunday Holiday I-XII

30-Oct Monday PA 2/Unit Test 2 Exam Commences X & XII

National Unity Day (Thematic Assembly) I - IX

IMO Competitive Examination I-XII

1-Nov Wednesday Craft & Painting Activity (For Exhibition) I - IX, XI

2-Nov Thursday

3-Nov Friday

4-Nov Saturday PTI 2 XI

5-Nov Sunday Holiday I-XII

6-Nov Monday Clean the class activity I-X

7-Nov Tuesday PA2/Unit Test 2 Exam Ends X & XII 

8-Nov Wednesday Vacation - Diwali Vacation Commences I-XII

9-Nov Thursday Vacation I-XII

10-Nov Friday Vacation I-XII

11-Nov Saturday Holiday  National Education Day I-XII

12-Nov Sunday Holiday, Diwali I-XII

13-Nov Monday Vacation I-XII

14-Nov Tuesday Vacation, Children's Day I-XII

15-Nov Wednesday Vacation I-XII

16-Nov Thursday Vacation I-XII

17-Nov Friday Vacation I-XII

18-Nov Saturday Vacation I-XII

19-Nov Sunday Holiday I-XII

31-Oct Tuesday

16-Oct Monday

NOVEMBER 2023 THEME: MIND YOUR LANGUAGE



20-Nov Monday School Re-opens after Diwali Vacation for Teachers Teachers

21-Nov Tuesday Teacher's Orientation Programme Teachers

22-Nov Wednesday School Re-opens after Diwali Vacation (Students) I-XII

23-Nov Thursday

24-Nov Friday

25-Nov Saturday Holiday I-XII

26-Nov Sunday Holiday, National Constitution Day I-XII

27-Nov Monday Holiday - Guru Nanak Jayanti I-XII

28-Nov Tuesday PA 2 Exams/UT 2 Commence - Suggestive I-IX & XI

29-Nov Wednesday

30-Nov Thursday

1-Dec Friday

2-Dec Saturday

3-Dec Sunday Holiday I-XII

4-Dec Monday Indian Navy Day, Assembly I-IX 

5-Dec Tuesday PA2/UT 2 EXAM ENDS (Suggestive) I-IX & XI

6-Dec Wednesday World Soil Day. I-VIII

7-Dec Thursday Flag Day of India - Assembly I-VIII

8-Dec Friday

9-Dec Saturday PTA 3
Parents & 

Teachers

10-Dec Sunday Holiday World Human Rights Day I-XII

11-Dec Monday Preliminary Exam 1 Commences (Suggestive) X & XII

12-Dec Tuesday

13-Dec Wednesday

14-Dec Thursday

15-Dec Friday

16-Dec Saturday

17-Dec Sunday Holiday I-XII

18-Dec Monday

19-Dec Tuesday NCO Competitive Examination I - X

20-Dec Wednesday

21-Dec Thursday

Preliminary Exam 1 Ends (Suggestive), X & XII

National Mathematics Day (Math Quiz), I-VIII

23-Dec Saturday

24-Dec Sunday Holiday I-XII

25-Dec Monday Vacation - Christmas I-XII

26-Dec Tuesday Vacation I-XII

27-Dec Wednesday Vacation I-XII

28-Dec Thursday Vacation I-XII

29-Dec Friday Vacation I-XII

30-Dec Saturday Vacation I-XII

31-Dec Sunday Holiday I-XII

DECEMBER 2023 THEME: BEYOND CLASSROOM

22-Dec Friday



1-Jan Monday Holiday - New Year I-XII

2-Jan Tuesday School re-opens after Christmas Vacation I-XII

3-Jan Wednesday Savitribai Phule Jayanti - Assembly I-VIII

4-Jan Thursday

5-Jan Friday

6-Jan Saturday PTI 3 III - X, XII

7-Jan Sunday Holiday I-XII

8-Jan Monday Preliminary Exam 2 Commence X & XII

9-Jan Tuesday

10-Jan Wednesday

11-Jan Thursday

12-Jan Friday Swami Vivekanand Jayanti (Assembly) I-VIII

13-Jan Saturday

14-Jan Sunday Holiday I-XII

15-Jan Monday Holiday - Makar Sankranti, I-XII

16-Jan Tuesday Indian Army Day Celebration I-VIII

17-Jan Wednesday

ISSO Competitive Examination III - X

ICO Competitive Examination XI-XII

19-Jan Friday

20-Jan Saturday Preliminary Exam 2 Ends X & XII

21-Jan Sunday Holiday I-XII

22-Jan Monday

23-Jan Tuesday

24-Jan Wednesday

25-Jan Thursday

26-Jan Friday Republic Day (Thematic Assembly) I-VIII

27-Jan Saturday Holiday I-XII

28-Jan Sunday Holiday I-XII

29-Jan Monday

Make a Piggy Bank I-II

Visit the Bank made by Sr. Students, deposit dummy

Money.
III-V

Dummy Bank will be created by the Senior Students. Junior 

classes will visit the Bank.
IX-XII

31-Jan Wednesday

1-Feb Thursday

2-Feb Friday

3-Feb Saturday

4-Feb Sunday Holiday I-XII

Poster Making on Disaster Management. I-V

Slogan Writing VI - VIII

GK Quiz Contest /Essay Writing Competition IX &XI

FEBRUARY 2024 THEME: DISASTER MANAGEMENT

5-Feb Monday

JANUARY 2024 THEME: FINANCIAL LITERACY

30-Jan Tuesday

18-Jan Thursday



6-Feb Tuesday

7-Feb Wednesday

8-Feb Thursday

9-Feb Friday

10-Feb Saturday Holiday I - VIII

11-Feb Sunday Holiday I-XII

12-Feb Monday

13-Feb Tuesday

14-Feb Wednesday Basant Panchami (Saraswati Pooja) Celebrations

15-Feb Thursday

16-Feb Friday

17-Feb Saturday

18-Feb Sunday Holiday I-XII

19-Feb Monday Holiday - Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti I-XII

20-Feb Tuesday Term 2 Exams Commences (Suggestive) I-IX & XI

21-Feb Wednesday Mother Language Day (Matrubhasha Diwas) I-V

22-Feb Thursday

23-Feb Friday

24-Feb Saturday Holiday I-IX & XI

25-Feb Sunday Holiday I-IX & XI

26-Feb Monday

27-Feb Tuesday Marathi Bhasha Din Celebrations

28-Feb Wednesday National Science Day

29-Feb Thursday

1-Mar Friday

2-Mar Saturday Term 2 Exam Ends I-IX & XI

Holiday

World Wild Life Day

4-Mar Monday

5-Mar Tuesday

6-Mar Wednesday

7-Mar Thursday

8-Mar Friday Holiday - Maha Shivratri

9-Mar Saturday

10-Mar Sunday Holiday

11-Mar Monday PTI I & VI

12-Mar Tuesday PTI II & VII

13-Mar Wednesday PTI  III & VIII

14-Mar Thursday PTI  IV & IX

15-Mar Friday PTI V & XI

16-Mar Saturday

17-Mar Sunday Holiday

18-Mar Monday

3-Mar Sunday

MARCH 2024 THEME: COLOR MY WORLD



19-Mar Tuesday

20-Mar Wednesday

21-Mar Thursday

22-Mar Friday World Water Day

23-Mar Saturday Holiday

24-Mar Sunday Holiday

25-Mar Monday Holiday - Holi

26-Mar Tuesday Term Break Begins

27-Mar Wednesday Term Break

28-Mar Thursday Term Break

29-Mar Friday Holiday - Good Friday - Term Break

30-Mar Saturday Term Break

31-Mar Sunday Holiday


